MARK A. VILLAR Secretary Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated February 18, 2021 of Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, DPWH-REGION III, endorsing their request for approval of Modification of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:	Republic of th DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC OFFICE OF THI MAN	N	Reference Number: III - 014 Project ID: P00524 29442	
As per GAA/Original As Modified Project Description Image: Construction of Project ID: P00526296LZ OO2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods OO2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods Construction/ Rehabilitation of Flood Mitigation Facilities within Major River Basins and Principal Rivers Construction/ Rehabilitation of Flood Mitigation Facilities within Major River Basins and Principal Rivers Rehabilitation/Improvement of Eroded Pampanga River Bank, Sta. 0+000 to Sta. 0+238.40, Cansinala, Apalit, Pampanga Rehabilitation/Improvement of Eroded Pampanga River Bank, Sta. 0+000 to Sta. 0+100.82, Cansinala, Apalit, Pampanga	Secretary Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated F A. TOLENTINO, DPWH-REGION III, endorsing	their request for a	of Regional Dire	ctor ROSELLER lification of the
UACS No. 310209100276000 Project ID: P00526296LZ OO2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods OO2: Construction/ Rehabilitation of Flood Mitigation Facilities within Major River Basins and Principal Rivers Rehabilitation/Improvement of Eroded Pampanga River Bank, Sta. 0+000 to Sta. 0+238.40, Cansinala, Apalit, Pampanga				
Project ID: P00526296LZ OO2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods Construction/ Rehabilitation of Flood Mitigation Facilities within Major River Basins and Principal Rivers OO2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods Construction/ Rehabilitation of Flood Mitigation Facilities within Major River Basins and Principal Rivers Construction/ Rehabilitation of Flood Mitigation Facilities within Major River Basins and Principal Rivers Rehabilitation/Improvement of Eroded Pampanga River Bank, Sta. 0+000 to Sta. 0+238.40, Cansinala, Apalit, Pampanga Rehabilitation/Improvement of Eroded Pampanga River Bank, Sta. 0+000 to Sta. 0+100.82, Cansinala, Apalit, Pampanga	Project Description		ALTERS P	
Pampanga Apalit, Pampanga Estimated Cost	Project ID: P00526296LZ OO2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods	Floods	vilitation of Flood	Mitigation
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation (*) Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost	Facilities within Major River Basins and Principal Rivers Rehabilitation/Improvement of Eroded Pampanga River	Rehabilitation/Impre River Bank, Sta. 0+	ovement of E -000 to Sta. 0+1	roded Pampanga 100.82, Cansinala,

St. 01000- 54. 0128.40

tendicitation/hypotenent of Fodd Rumpanga River Bark, mucinala. Apalit, Pampang - Icom

REASONABLENESS OF UNIT RD CERTIFICATION ON

N.

Pampanga			Apant, Fampanga			
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	
CW-1 – Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure / 100.000 Lineal	₱ 1,158,000 / Lineal meters	₽ 115,800,000	CW-1 – Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure / 100.820 Lineal meters	₱ 1,148,582 / Lineal meters	₽ 115,800,000	
meters		P 4,200,000	EAO		P 4,200,000	
EAO		F 4,200,000				
Total: \$ 120,000,000		tumpting allockel.				

ification: Mu Cuttin Calle & Marthum Colloctel . Change in station limit to coincide with the design length as per approved Detailed Engineering Design and Justification: Program of Works. Decrease in unit cost was based on the 4th Quarter of 2020 – Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD). .

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFASUS. TABUT Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Department of Public Works and Highwar Office of the Secretary WIN1C03843

Secretary

2.1 ETP/LTR